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Dynamic Response of leodo Ocean Research Station
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Abstract : Structural measurements obtained from accelerometers, strain gauges, and tilt meters at leodo ocean
research station was analyzed. In the acceleration signals, dynamic characteristics of the station were found by
using the measured dynamic responses under different wave attacks and were compared with those by
numerical analysis. Data from strain gauges and tilt-meters were also analyzed to identify the present state of
dynamic response. Effect of wave height on the dynamic characteristics were investigated. The present results
and those which will be measured and analyzed later can be used to identify and to assess the state of the
station whether it is health or not.
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1 0.9516 0.0306 0.5747 0.0000 0.0306 0.5747 0.0000
2 0.9544 0.5809 0.0313 0.0000 0.6115 0.6060 0.0000
3 1.0484 0.0006 0.0084 0.0000 0.6121 0.6144 0.0000
4 1.5603 0.3738 0.0017 0.0000 0.9859 0.6161 0.0000
5 1.5734 0.0019 03734 0.0000 0.9878 0.9896 0.0000
6 1.7259 0.0021 0.0009 0.0000 0.9899 0.9904 0.0000
7 1.9160 0.0000 0.0000 0.0442 0.9899 0.9904 0.0442
8 1.9554 0.0000 0.0000 0.0161 0.9900 0.9904 0.0603
9 2.0868 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.9900 0.9904 0.0603
17 3.1367 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.9904 0.9906 0.0793
18 3.3973 0.0005 0.0000 0.0148 0.9910 0.9906 0.0940
19 3.8333 0.0000 0.0000 0.1270 0.9910 0.9906 0.2210
20 3.9363 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.9910 0.9907 0.2210
21 3.9726 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.9910 0.9907 0.2210
22 42122 0.0000 0.0000 0.0001 0.9910 0.9907 0.2210
23 4.4353 0.0000 0.0000 0.0325 0.9910 0.9907 0.2535
24 4.4994 0.0000 0.0000 0.0138 0.9910 0.9907 0.2673
25 4.6872 0.0000 0.0000 0.5013 0.9910 0.9907 0.7686
26 4.8411 0.0000 0.0000 0.0003 0.9911 0.9907 0.7689
32 6.4083 0.0000 0.0000 0.0020 0.9911 0.9910 0.7733
33 6.4656 0.0000 0.0000 0.0358 0.9911 0.9910 0.8091
34 73681 0.0000 0.0000 0.0011 0.9911 0.9910 0.8101
35 7.3980 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.9911 0.9911 0.8102
36 7.8764 0.0000 0.0000 0.0615 0.9911 0.9911 0.8716
37 7.9271 0.0000 0.0000 0.0080 0.9911 0.9911 0.8796
45 9.7059 0.0002 0.0002 0.0015 0.9925 0.9929 0.8889
46 9.8863 0.0004 0.0000 0.0101 0.9929 0.9929 0.8990
47 10.1946 0.0000 0.0000 0.0003 0.9929 0.9929 0.8993
59 12.1430 0.0001 0.0000 0.0016 0.9930 0.9930 0.9084
60 122524 0.0000 0.0000 0.0012 0.9930 0.9931 0.9097
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Fig. 12. Measured tilt angle for case 1.
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